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Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded from the report. Open enrollment transactions are also
excluded from the report.

Report No. 107 Page 1 of 6 Run Date: 07/02/2025

1/6



107 - Plan Changes by Change Reason

107 Report - Page 2 - Overview

Healthy

Louisiana

Enrollment Region

Capital

Gulf

North

South Central

Total

Plan

Within Grace Period

Other

90 Day Grace Period
Outside 90 Day Grace Period
Total

Other

90 Day Grace Period
Outside 90 Day Grace Period
Total

Other

90 Day Grace Period
Outside 90 Day Grace Period
Total

Other

90 Day Grace Period
Outside 90 Day Grace Period
Total

Healthy Blue
Member Count
4

50

52

106

41
52
97

25
44
71

56
43
101
375

AmeriHealth Caritas
Member Count

17
21
38
1
17
31
49
2
16
19
37
1
13
23
37
161

Healthy Louisiana

Plan Changes by Change Reason

Reporting Month: June 2025

LA Healthcare Connections
Member Count
5

23

49

77

7

19

47

73

2

28

38

68

2

49

66

117

335

Aetna

Member Count
2

58

38

98

4

63

46

113

36
41
78

61
27
91
380

UnitedHealthcare Community
Member Count

5

56

50

111

54
65
124

37
52
89

39
46
87
411

MAXIMUS

Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana
Member Count

3

118

24

145

2

151

17

170

66
8
74

74
14
88
477

Total
Member Count
19
322
234
575
23
345
258
626

7

208
202
417
10
292
219
521
2,139

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded from the report. Open enrollment transactions are also
excluded from the report.
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Healthy
Louisiana
Enroliment Within Grace Period
Region
Capital Other
90 Day Grace Period
QOutside 90 Day Grace
Period
Total
Total

Plan
Change Reason

90 Day Enroliment Grace Period(087)
Administrative Authorization - Closure(920)

Closure of linkage with a valid end of month
date(932)

Total

90 Day Enrollment Grace Period(087)
Termination of a future-dated linkage(911)
Administrative Authorization - Closure(920)

Cancel linkage with end date being equal to
begin date(931)

Closure of linkage with a valid end of month
date(932)

Total

Voluntary disenroliment(040)

Termination of a future-dated linkage(911)
Administrative Authorization - Closure(920)

Cancel linkage with end date being equal to
begin date(931)

Closure of linkage with a valid end of month
date(932)

Total

Healthy Louisiana

Plan Changes by Change Reason
Reporting Month: June 2025

Healthy AmeriHealth
Blue Caritas
Member Member Count
Count
1
3
4
39 10
1 3
1
9 4
50 17
1
9
42 21
52 21
106 38
106 38

LA Healthcare

Connections

Member Count

21

23

46

49
77
77

Aetna

Member
Count

58

13

25

38
98
98

UnitedHealthcare
Community

Member Count

3

46

50
111
111

MAXIMUS

Humana Healthy Horizons in
Louisiana

Member Count

M

118

20

24
145
145

Total

Member Count

3

15

19
272
15
3

1

31

322

27

200

234
575
575

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded from the report. Open enrollment transactions are also

excluded from the report.
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Healthy
Louisiana
Enroliment Within Grace Period
Region
Gulf Other
90 Day Grace Period
Outside 90 Day Grace
Period
Total
Total

Plan
Change Reason

90 Day Enroliment Grace Period(087)
Termination of a future-dated linkage(911)

Cancel linkage with end date being equal to
begin date(931)

Closure of linkage with a valid end of month
date(932)

Change in the newborn Medicaid Eligibility
start date.(933)

Total

90 Day Enroliment Grace Period(087)
Termination of a future-dated linkage(911)
Administrative Authorization - Closure(920)

Closure of linkage with a valid end of month
date(932)

Total
Administrative Authorization - Closure(920)

Cancel linkage with end date being equal to
begin date(931)

Closure of linkage with a valid end of month
date(932)

Total

Healthy Louisiana

Plan Changes by Change Reason

Reporting Month: June 2025
Healthy AmeriHealth LA Healthcare
Blue Caritas Connections
Member Member Count Member Count
Count

1
3
4 4
4 1 7
30 14 15

1 1

3

7 2 4
41 17 19
9 1 3
5 1 4
38 29 40
52 31 47
97 49 73
97 49 73

Aetna

Member
Count

29

46
113
113

UnitedHealthcare
Community

Member Count

1

61

65
124
124

MAXIMUS

Humana Healthy Horizons in
Louisiana

Member Count

144

N

151

17

17
170
170

Total

Member Count

1
1
2

8

1

23
291

37

345
22
22

214

258
626
626

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded from the report. Open enrollment transactions are also

excluded from the report.
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Healthy Louisiana

Heqlthy Plan Changes by Change Reason MAXIMUS
Louisiana Reporting Month: June 2025
Enrollment Within Grace Period Plan Healthy AmeriHealth LA Healthcare Aetna UnitedHealthcare Humana Healthy Horizons in Total
Region Blue Caritas Connections Community Louisiana
Change Reason Member Member Count Member Count Member Member Count Member Count Member Count
Count Count
North Other 90 Day Enrollment Grace Period(087) 1 1
Closure of linkage with a valid end of month 2 1 1 4
date(932)
Change in the newborn Medicaid Eligibility 1 1 2
start date.(933)
Total 2 2 2 1 7
90 Day Grace Period 90 Day Enroliment Grace Period(087) 18 7 20 25 28 59 157
Termination of a future-dated linkage(911) 2 2 2 4 10
Administrative Authorization - Closure(920) 3 1 1 5
Cancel linkage with end date being equal to 3 3
begin date(931)
Closure of linkage with a valid end of month 4 7 5 8 6 3 33
date(932)
Total 25 16 28 36 37 66 208
Outside 90 Day Grace = Termination of a future-dated linkage(911) 1 1
Period Administrative Authorization - Closure(920) 8 2 10 1 21
Cancel linkage with end date being equal to 1 1 3 5
begin date(931)
Closure of linkage with a valid end of month 35 18 35 31 48 8 175
date(932)
Total 44 19 38 41 52 8 202
Total 71 37 68 78 89 74 417
Total 71 37 68 78 89 74 417

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded from the report. Open enrollment transactions are also
excluded from the report.

Report No. 107 Page 5 of 6 Run Date: 07/02/2025

5/6



107 - Plan Changes by Change Reason

107 Report - Page 6 - Overview

Healthy

Louisiana
Enroliment Within Grace Period
Region
South Central Other
90 Day Grace Period
Outside 90 Day Grace
Period
Total
Total

Plan
Change Reason

Closure of linkage with a valid end of month
date(932)

Change in the newborn Medicaid Eligibility
start date.(933)

Total

90 Day Enrollment Grace Period(087)
Termination of a future-dated linkage(911)
Administrative Authorization - Closure(920)

Cancel linkage with end date being equal to
begin date(931)

Closure of linkage with a valid end of month
date(932)

Total

Voluntary disenroliment(040)

Termination of a future-dated linkage(911)
Administrative Authorization - Closure(920)

Cancel linkage with end date being equal to
begin date(931)

Closure of linkage with a valid end of month
date(932)

Total

Healthy Louisiana

Plan Changes by Change Reason
Reporting Month: June 2025

Healthy AmeriHealth
Blue Caritas
Member Member Count
Count
1 1
1
2 1
44 11
1
3
1
7 2
56 13
7
3
33 23
43 23
101 37
101 37

LA Healthcare

Connections

Member Count

1

40

55

66
117
117

Aetna

Member
Count

47

12

61

19

27
91
91

UnitedHealthcare
Community
Member Count

2

32

39

44

46
87
87

MAXIMUS

Humana Healthy Horizons in
Louisiana

Member Count

70

74

12

14
88
88

Total

Member Count

7

3

10
244

38

292

17
13

186

219
521
521

Description: This report shows member transfers during the reporting month. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included in this report. J/K linkages are excluded from the report. Open enrollment transactions are also

excluded from the report.
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